Analog Devices Inc. - ADSP-21371KSWZ-2B Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

sentative or authorized ADI product distributor for specific product ordering information. Note that all automotive products are RoHS
compliant.
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 45. Automotive Products
Model
Temperature
Range1
1 Referenced temperature is ambient temperature.
Instruction
Rate
On-Chip
SRAM ROM Package Description Package Option
AD21371WBSWZ2xx –40ºC to 85ºC 266 MHz 1M bit 4M bit 208-Lead LQFP_EP SW-208-1
AD21371WYSWZ1xx –40ºC to 105ºC 200 MHz 1M bit 4M bit 208-Lead LQFP_EP SW-208-1
AD21375WBSWZ2xx –40ºC to 85ºC 266 MHz 0.5M bit 2M bit 208-Lead LQFP_EP SW-208-1
AD21375WYSWZ1xx –40ºC to 105ºC 200 MHz 0.5M bit 2M bit 208-Lead LQFP_EP SW-208-1
Model Notes
Temperature
Range1
1 Referenced temperature is ambient temperature.
Instruction
Rate
On-Chip
SRAM ROM Package Description Package Option
ADSP-21371KSWZ-2A 2
2 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
0ºC to +70ºC 266 MHz 1M bit 4M bit 208-Lead LQFP_EP SW-208-1
ADSP-21371KSWZ-2B 2 0ºC to +70ºC 266 MHz 1M bit 4M bit 208-Lead LQFP_EP SW-208-1
ADSP-21371BSWZ-2B 2, 3
3 Available with a wide variety of audio algorithm combinations sold as part of a chipset and bundled with necessary software.
 For a complete list, visit our website at www.analog.com/SHARC.
–40ºC to +85ºC 266 MHz 1M bit 4M bit 208-Lead LQFP_EP SW-208-1
ADSP-21375KSWZ-2B 2 0ºC to +70ºC 266 MHz 0.5M bit 2M bit 208-Lead LQFP_EP SW-208-1
ADSP-21375BSWZ-2B 2, 3 –40ºC to +85ºC 266 MHz 0.5M bit 2M bit 208-Lead LQFP_EP SW-208-1